Beads per Inch

Bead Size

2 mm

3mm

4 mm

5mm

6 mm

7 mm

8 mm

10 mm

12 mm

Beads per Inch

12.5

8.3

6.25

4.2

3.6

3.13

2.5

2.1

Beads per 16

200

133

100

80

66

57

50

40

33

Beads per 24

300

200

150

120

99

86

75

60

50


https://www.facebook.com/gemsocietyorg/
https://twitter.com/gemsocietyorg
https://www.instagram.com/international_gem_society/
https://www.pinterest.com/internation0683/
https://www.gemsociety.org/contact-us/
https://www.gemsociety.org/contact-us/
https://www.gemsociety.org/help/
https://www.gemsociety.org/membership/
https://www.gemsociety.org/wp-content/uploads/2017/10/bead-size-chart.png
https://www.gemsociety.org/wp-content/uploads/2017/10/necklace-size-chart.png
https://www.gemsociety.org/author/internationalgemsociety/
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gemsociety.org%2Farticle%2Fbead-and-necklace-size-charts%2F
https://twitter.com/share?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gemsociety.org%2Farticle%2Fbead-and-necklace-size-charts%2F
https://www.pinterest.com/pin/create/button/
mailto:?subject=Bead%20and%20Necklace%20Size%20Charts&body=https://www.gemsociety.org/article/bead-and-necklace-size-charts/
javascript:window.print();
https://www.gemsociety.org/membership/
https://forums.gemsociety.org/t/new-to-faceting/18030
https://forums.gemsociety.org/t/retail-insurance-value/18000
https://forums.gemsociety.org/t/gems/17998
https://forums.gemsociety.org/t/how-to-evaluate-the-brightness-of-a-cut-stone/17985
https://forums.gemsociety.org/t/vintage-antique-jewellery-gemstones-vintage-watches/17970
https://www.gemsociety.org/
https://www.gemsociety.org/login/?redirect_to=%2Farticle%2Fbead-and-necklace-size-charts%2F
https://www.gemsociety.org/membership/
https://forums.gemsociety.org/
https://www.gemsociety.org/about-us/
https://www.gemsociety.org/advertising/
https://www.gemsociety.org/contact-us/
https://www.gemsociety.org/reference-library/
https://www.gemsociety.org/courses/
https://www.gemsociety.org/buying-guides-and-pricing/
https://www.gemsociety.org/diamond-advice/
https://www.gemsociety.org/recommended-suppliers/

