Beads per Inch

Bead Size	Beads per Inch	Beads per 16	Beads per 24
2 mm	12.5	200	300
3 mm	8.3	133	200
4 mm	6.25	100	150
5 mm	5	80	120
6 mm	4.2	66	99
7 mm	3.6	57	86
8 mm	3.13	50	75
10 mm	2.5	40	60
12 mm	2.1	33	50